

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2007

GEN.MANAGER,M/S HUTTI GOLD MINES CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPPA(D) TR.HIS LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for extension of time and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

The time is extended as prayed for.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1 OF 2007
IN

Civil Appeal No.840 of 2007

Gen.Manager, M/s Hutti Gold Mines Co.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Shivappa (D) Thru.His Lrs. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

I.A. No.1 is allowed.

The time is extended as prayed for.

[C.K. THAKKER]

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

.....J.
NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 12, 2007.